
Groundwood Books
House of Anansi Press

groundwoodbooks.com

The Crow Stories Trilogy

 “A restrained text fuses  
with visually arresting and 
enigmatic interactions to 
open a welcoming space for 
contemplation.” — Kirkus,  
starred review

“Bewitching . . .”  
— New York Times

“[A] stunning book.”  
— School Library Journal

Book three in  
the Crow Stories trilogy  

coming soon.

Also available

Groundwood  
Books

Spring 2020



 “A dazzling romp celebrating childhood 
and imagination.” — Booklist,  starred review

“A real winner that’s as delightful as it  
is constructive.” — Kirkus Reviews

Cover illustration by Rebecca Gibbon

With the participation of the Government of Canada
Avec la participation du gouvernement du Canada

Groundwood Books respectfully acknowledges that the land on which we operate is 
the traditional territory of many nations, including the Mississaugas of the Credit, the 
Anishnabeg, the Chippewa, the Haudenosaunee and the Wendat peoples.

We gratefully acknowledge for their financial support of our publishing program the 
Canada Council for the Arts, the Ontario Arts Council and the Government of Canada.

 “A brief but powerful novel in  
verse.” — Booklist, starred review

“[A] wrenching account of the  
humanitarian crisis taking place  
in Central America and at the  
U.S. border.” — Kirkus Reviews



Dear Friends,

“This home is home because my dad is here, and it’s nothing like home because my mom 
isn’t here.” These words from Weekend Dad, written by Naseem Hrab and illustrated by 
Frank Viva, encapsulate so aptly what we grapple with in new situations. We look for the 
signposts, search for the things and emotions that feel familiar, while trying to understand 
and adapt to all that’s new. Naming how things are changing and what is staying the same 
can help us feel more assured when we encounter unfamiliar circumstances. 

Many of our books this season speak to the idea of how we find solace when we feel 
isolated or unsure, especially as children. Quiet times alone, immersing ourselves in nature 
or in art, or sharing our feelings with those who love and care for us can offer some measure 
of comfort and help with the important work of becoming ourselves in the world.

The authors and illustrators who bring you their thoughtful and beautiful work, and 
all of us here at Groundwood, thank you; there can be no greater reward for us than our 
books being shared with the children in your lives.

And may reading together offer some harmony amidst the hubbub.

Semareh Al-Hillal, Publisher
Groundwood Books
semareh@groundwoodbooks.com



2

Geraldo Valério, a master of 
wordless picture books, explores 
the nature of true friendship and 
love in his newest creation.

On a dull gray day, a boy puts his dog on a leash and 
they walk to a shimmering pond where snowy white 
swans swim freely. One of the swans invites the boy 
and dog for a ride. They climb on its back and sail 
into a stunningly beautiful landscape dotted with 
wildflowers, spoonbills and ibises. Foxes, rabbits and 
deer appear in this paradise, then butterflies and even 
bigger, more beautiful flowers. The boy unleashes his 
dog on shore, and the dog bounds off to play.

Now the boy wraps his arms around the swan’s 
neck — he has a new friend. But when he puts the 
leash on the swan, the sky turns stormy gray, the water 
becomes turbulent, and the other swans fly away. Both 
the boy and swan are miserable, until the boy realizes 
he must free his friend. When he drops the leash into 
the pond, warm color fills their world and they return 
to where the boy’s dog happily awaits him.

JUVENILE FICTION / Social Themes / Friendship
JUV039060
Full-color illustrations
9 x 11 / 48 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
• Social studies / friendship
• Visual arts / reflecting, responding, analyzing
• Language arts / reading, storytelling

Hardcover with jacket / $19.95
978-1-77306-232-7

ebook
978-1-77306-233-4

ISBN-13: 978-1-77306-232-7

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 2 3 2 7

5 1 9 9 5

At the Pond
By Geraldo Valério

MARCH | PICTURE BOOK



3

Also by Geraldo Valério

Friends

Hardcover with jacket / $19.95
978-1-77306-102-3
ebook
978-1-77306-306-5

 “Gentle humor and a sense of wonder pervade this joyful aquatic fantasy.” 
— Kirkus, starred review

Geraldo Valério was born in Brazil, where he received 
a Bachelor of Arts in Drawing, followed by a Master 
of Arts at New York University. His work has been 
published in Canada, the US, Brazil, Portugal, France, 
the UK and China. His many highly acclaimed books 
include Friends; Blue Rider; Turn On the Night; My Book 
of Birds; Moose, Goose, Animals on the Loose and Jump, 
Leap, Count Sheep. He lives in Toronto.



4

In this powerful story, a young 
girl navigates social anxiety at 
family gatherings and works with 
her father to find a solution.

Violet Shrink doesn’t like parties. Or bashes, or gath-
erings. Lots of people and lots of noise make Violet’s 
tummy ache and her hands sweat. She would much 
rather spend time on her own, watching the birds in 
her backyard, reading comics or listening to music 
through her purple headphones. The problem is that 
the whole Shrink family loves parties with loud music 
and games and dancing. 

At Cousin Char’s birthday party, Violet hides 
under a table and imagines she is a shark gliding 
effortlessly through the water, looking for food. And 
at Auntie Marlene and Uncle Leli’s anniversary bash, 
Violet sits alone at the top of the stairs, imagining she 
is a slithering snake way up in the branches.

When Violet learns that the Shrink family reunion 
is fast approaching, she musters up the courage to 
have a talk with her dad.

In this thoughtful story about understanding and 
acceptance, Violet’s natural introversion and feelings 
of social anxiety are normalized when she and her 
father reach a solution together.  

JUVENILE FICTION / Social Themes /  
Emotions & Feelings
JUV039050 
Full-color illustrations
8.25 x 9.875 / 32 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
• Health / interpersonal relationships, anxiety
• Social studies / community

Hardcover with jacket / $17.95
978-1-77306-205-1

ebook
978-1-77306-206-8

ISBN: 978-1-77306-205-1

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 2 0 5 1

5 1 7 9 5

Violet Shrink
Written by Christine Baldacchino
Illustrated by Carmen Mok

MARCH | PICTURE BOOK



5

Also written by Christine Baldacchino

Morris Micklewhite and the Tangerine Dress 
Illustrated by Isabelle Malenfant

Hardcover with jacket / $16.95
978-1-55498-347-6
ebook
978-1-55498-350-6

STONEWALL HONOR BOOK IN CHILDREN’S AND YOUNG ADULT LITERATURE
CBC BOOKIE AWARD FOR BEST PICTURE BOOK
KIRKUS REVIEWS BEST BOOKS OF THE YEAR

Carmen Mok is a studio-art graduate of the University 
of Waterloo and a crafts and design graduate of 
Sheridan College. She recently illustrated Grandmother’s 
Visit by Betty Quan, which was named an Asian/
Pacific American Awards for Literature Picture 
Book Honor title and was selected for the Ontario 
Library Association Best Bets List. Carmen lives in 
St. Catharines, Ontario.

Christine Baldacchino is a graphic artist and web 
designer with a background in early childhood edu-
cation. Her picture book Morris Micklewhite and the 
Tangerine Dress was a Stonewall Honor recipient and 
the winner of the CBC Bookie Award for Best Picture 
Book. She lives with her husband in Toronto. 



6

A ringed seal returns to the Arctic 
with stories of discovery and 
friendship.

A ringed seal, known in Inuktitut as ᓇᑦᑎᖅ nattiq, has 
returned to his Arctic home after a long journey south. 
His friends — a polar bear, caribou, raven, walrus 
and narwhal — gather round to hear about his trip.

“What did you see beyond our land?” shouts the 
polar bear.

ᓇᑦᑎᖅ nattiq describes the amazing sights he has 
seen — from crystal clear waters full of giant icebergs 
to the tundra in full summertime bloom to strange, 
tall statues, far to the south. The statues swayed in 
the autumn breeze, howled when winter storms set in 
and opened their arms to nesting birds in the spring.

“They can never come and visit us,” ᓇᑦᑎᖅ nattiq 
explains to his friends, and so he plans to return south 
every year to tell them stories from the Arctic.

Inspired by her travels to Nunavut, Barbara 
Landry has written an imaginative story about dis-
covery and friendship. Martha Kyak brings her famil-
iarity with the North to the stunning illustrations. 

Includes a glossary of Inuktitut words.

JUVENILE FICTION / Social Themes /  
New Experience
JUV039090 
Full-color illustrations
8.75 x 9.25 / 24 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
• Social studies / geography, friendship
• Language arts / reading, storytelling, point of view
• Science / nature, seasons

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-55498-891-4

ebook
978-1-55498-892-1

ISBN: 978-1-55498-891-4

9 7 8 1 5 5 4 9 8 8 9 1 4

5 1 8 9 5

ᓇᑦᑎᖅ nattiq and the Land of Statues
A Story from the Arctic
Written by Barbara Landry
Illustrated by Martha Kyak

MARCH | PICTURE BOOK



7

Also Available
ᑭᓯᒥ ᑕᐃᒪᐃᑉᐸᒃᑐᑦ ᐊᖏᕐᕋᕆᔭᕋᓂ
Kisimi Taimaippaktut Angirrarijarani / Only in My Hometown
Written by Angnakuluk Friesen
Illustrated by Ippiksaut Friesen
Translated by Jean Kusugak 

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-55498-883-9
ebook
978-1-55498-884-6

 “The sister collaborators work in harmony. . . . Heartwarming and illuminating.” — Kirkus, starred review 

Martha Kyak is a fashion designer and artist who 
grew up in Mittimatalik (Pond Inlet), Nunavut. She 
has exhibited her InukChic garments, which combine 
traditional Inuit and contemporary design, as well as 
paintings and jewelry across Canada. Martha cur-
rently teaches Inuit history and Inuktitut at Nunavut 
Sivuniksavut, a college program for Inuit youth in 
Ottawa.

Barbara Landry is a musician and writer who 
has published several books of poetry, including 
ᓄᓇᒥnunami: Poems from the Arctic. She spent ten years 
in Mexico teaching music and English to school-aged 
children, and she has taught dance and English as a 
Second Language in Toronto. Her travels in the North 
inspired her to write this story, her first children’s 
book. She lives in Toronto.



8

Meet the baby animals born in 
the pristine wilderness of the 
Pacific west coast.

It’s spring on the Pacific west coast and new life is 
stirring! Wild babies are being born — in the ocean, 
on the shore and deep inside the ancient rainfor-
est. Wolf pups, bear cubs, whale calves, eaglets and 
salmon fry all begin their life in the wilderness of this 
magnificent place.

Young readers will meet a fascinating group of 
fourteen wild baby animals and learn about the special 
bonds between offspring and parents, and how the 
newborns move toward independence. 

In this second book in the West Coast Wild series, 
Deborah Hodge takes readers through the spectacular 
land and seascapes of the Pacific Rim region, intro-
ducing familiar animals such as sea otters and eagles, 
and lesser-known species such as pelagic cormorants 
and rufous hummingbirds. Karen Reczuch’s beauti-
fully detailed illustrations convey a lovely sense of 
warmth between the wild parents and their young. 
The text and art have been carefully checked for sci-
entific accuracy.

Includes a note about the Pacific west coast and 
the need to preserve its rare and awe-inspiring wil-
derness regions, as well as a list for further reading 
and exploration.

JUVENILE NONFICTION / Animals / Baby Animals
JNF003330
Full-color illustrations
8.75 x 11 / 36 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
•  Science / life science, earth science, ecology,  

conservation, life systems

Hardcover with jacket / $19.95
978-1-77306-248-8

ebook
978-1-77306-249-5

ISBN: 978-1-77306-248-8

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 2 4 8 8

5 1 9 9 5

West Coast Wild Babies
Written by Deborah Hodge
Illustrated by Karen Reczuch

APRIL | NON-FICTION PICTURE BOOK
West Coast  
Wild series! 



9

Also by Deborah Hodge and Karen Reczuch

West Coast Wild: A Nature Alphabet

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95 US / $19.95 CDN
978-1-55498-440-4
ebook
978-1-55498-441-1

WINNER OF THE CHILDREN’S LITERATURE ROUNDTABLES OF CANADA  
INFORMATION BOOK AWARD

 “Reczuch’s precisely drafted illustrations find majesty and beauty in the 
creatures, vegetation, and landscapes that make the Pacific Northwest so 
distinctive.” — Publishers Weekly, starred review

Karen Reczuch has illustrated many award-winning 
children’s books. Loon by Susan Vande Griek won the 
TD Norma Fleck Award for Canadian Children’s 
Non-Fiction, the Ruth and Sylvia Schwartz Children’s 
Picture Book Award and the Children’s Literature 
Roundtables of Canada Information Book Award. 
Karen’s work includes scientific, historical and archeo-
logical illustration, and has been exhibited interna-
tionally. She lives in Lake Country, British Columbia.

Deborah Hodge is an award-winning author of thirty 
books for children. Her honors include the Children’s 
Literature Roundtables of Canada Information 
Book Award (won twice) and the Green Prize for 
Sustainable Literature. Her work has appeared on 
lists such as ALA’s Top Ten Best Environmental 
Books for Youth and IBBY’s Outstanding Books for 
Young People with Disabilities. Deborah is a former 
teacher and curriculum writer who lives in Vancouver.



10

A story about making new friends 
and missing home, wherever 
home may be.

Mónica and Hannah are school kids in the big city. 
Together, they have formed the Homesick Club, since 
they are both from far away. Mónica misses the family 
of hummingbirds that she and her grandmother would 
feed in her backyard in Bolivia every day. Hannah 
misses the sunshine and the tiny tortoise that lived 
near her house in Israel.

When a new teacher, Miss Shelby, arrives from 
Texas, the girls discover that she misses her home, too, 
especially the huge sky full of stars and a Southern 
treat known as Hummingbird Cake. The girls ask 
Miss Shelby to join their club, then Mónica decides 
she will bring a surprise for show and tell.

Author Libby Martinez addresses a theme that 
many children can relate to — feeling homesick — 
especially when home is far away. Rebecca Gibbon’s 
charming illustrations bring an imaginative, light 
touch to the story.

JUVENILE FICTION / Social Themes / Friendship
JUV039050
Full-color illustrations
8.5 x 10 / 32 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / reading
•  Social studies / geography, friendship, immigration,  

family, heritage and identity
• Science / astronomy

Hardcover with jacket / $17.95
978-1-77306-164-1

ebook
978-1-77306-165-8

ISBN: 978-1-77306-164-1

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 6 4 1

5 1 7 9 5

The Homesick Club
Written by Libby Martinez
Illustrated by Rebecca Gibbon

APRIL | PICTURE BOOK



11

Also Available

Bitter and Sweet
Written by Sandra V. Feder
Illustrated by Kyrsten Brooker 

Hardcover with jacket / $17.95
978-1-55498-995-9
ebook
978-1-55498-996-6

 “The quietly expressive text offers a clear view of Hannah’s emotions and a hopeful, yet practical 
perspective on making things better.” — Booklist, starred review

Rebecca Gibbon grew up in South Wales, where her 
love of picture books inspired her dream of being an 
artist. She has an MA in illustration from the Royal 
College of Art and works in editorial illustration as 
well as children’s publishing. Rebecca lives with her 
family in a small town in Herefordshire, England.

Libby Martinez is an award-winning Latina chil-
dren’s book author and poet. She is the co-author of 
Bravo, Chico Canta! Bravo!, which was a Junior Library 
Guild Selection (Spanish edition) and appeared on 
National Public Radio’s Diverse Summer Reading 
List for Kids. Libby is a graduate of the University of 
Texas at Austin and Stanford Law School. She lives 
in Colorado Springs.



12

JUVENILE FICTION / Family / Marriage & Divorce
JUV013020    
Full-color illustrations
6.5 x 9.25 / 36 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
• Health / interpersonal relationships, family, divorce
• Social studies / cities

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-77306-108-5

ebook
978-1-77306-109-2

ISBN: 978-1-77306-108-5

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 0 8 5

5 1 8 9 5

A little boy spends the weekend at 
his dad’s new apartment in this 
picture book about how things 
change when parents separate 
— and the important things that 
stay the same.

“This home is home because my dad is here, and it’s 
nothing like home because my mom isn’t here,” thinks 
the boy in this story when he enters his dad’s new 
apartment for the first time. His dad moved out on 
Monday and now it’s Friday night, the start of his 
weekend with his dad.

The boy and his dad follow their normal weekend 
routine — they eat eggs for breakfast, play cards and 
spend time at the park. And then they do the same 
things on Sunday. It is hard to say goodbye at the 
end of the weekend, but Dad gives his son a letter to 
remind him that, even if they can’t always be together, 
the boy is loved.

Naseem Hrab has written a poignant yet hopeful 
story, strikingly illustrated in Frank Viva’s signature 
style, that captures the new reality of having two 
homes.

Weekend Dad
Written by Naseem Hrab
Illustrated by Frank Viva

MAY | PICTURE BOOK



13

Also Available

The Better Tree Fort
Written by Jessica Scott Kerrin
Illustrated by Qin Leng 

Hardcover with jacket / $17.95
978-1-55498-863-1
ebook
978-1-55498-864-8

 “Together, artist and author affectingly construct The Better Tree Fort that 
has little to do with its exterior, and everything to do with the love contained 
within.” — Shelf Awareness, starred review

“Its message of what matters most — including love and spending time together — is one many readers 
will welcome.” — Booklist

“It’s clear that the time Russell and his father spent together is their fort’s greatest feature. Leng captures 
their loving relationship in a warm palette of watercolors and inks . . . Kerrin includes subtle moments of 
humor throughout the story line . . . ” — Horn Book

Frank Viva is an award-winning illustrator and 
designer living and working in Toronto. His first 
picture book, Along a Long Road, was named a New 
York Times Best Illustrated Children’s Book. His art 
has appeared in the New York Times and on the cover 
of the New Yorker. He is a reviewer for the New York 
Times Book Review.

Naseem Hrab is a writer and storyteller. She is 
the author of Ira Crumb Makes a Pretty Good Friend 
and Ira Crumb Feels the Feelings, both illustrated by 
Josh Holinaty. Her comedy writing has appeared 
on McSweeney’s Internet Tendency and The Rumpus. 
Naseem worked as a librarian for a time and now 
works in children’s publishing. She lives in Toronto.



14

JUVENILE FICTION / Family / New Baby
JUV013040
Full-color illustrations
9.25 x 9.25 / 24 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / poetry, reading
• Social studies / families

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-77306-169-6

ebook
978-1-77306-416-1

ISBN: 978-1-77306-169-6

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 6 9 6

5 1 8 9 5

A lyrical, beautifully illustrated 
poem about a baby’s birth.

In this lyrical poem, author John Sobol brings us 
his imagined vision of a universal experience, that 
of being born. As she is born, the baby in this story 
goes through a time of intense movement and change 
before she takes her first breath and cries. Warm 
hands wrap her in a blanket, and she is held in loving 
arms. She has arrived!

Sobol captures the mystery and wonder of the 
birth experience in this deeply sympathetic tale. 
Reading this book together will enable children and 
their parents to celebrate the joy and emotional power 
of that remarkable moment.

Cindy Derby’s soft, gentle illustrations beautifully 
complement the poem.

Born
Written by John Sobol
Illustrated by Cindy Derby

MAY | PICTURE BOOK



15

Also written by John Sobol

Friend or Foe?
Illustrated by Dasha Tolstikova

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-55498-407-7
ebook
978-1-55498-408-4

“A quiet, thoughtful narrative for all readers who like to wonder.”  
— Kirkus Reviews

“[A] charming modern-day fable . . .” — Brain Pickings

Cindy Derby is an author, illustrator and puppeteer. 
She has illustrated several picture books, includ-
ing Climbing Shadows: Poems for Children by Shannon 
Bramer, and she has written and illustrated How to 
Walk an Ant. She was a Grand Prize Winner of the 
Society of Children’s Book Writers and Illustrators 
Portfolio Award, and she has also been commis-
sioned to create two original puppetry performances 
for festivals in the US and Scotland. Cindy lives in 
San Francisco.

John Sobol is an author, musician and poet who has 
performed at festivals and clubs in a dozen coun-
tries. He has toured an acclaimed one-man show 
called Two Million Years of Technology, and he has writ-
ten many popular TV shows for children, including 
Pippi Longstocking and Under the Umbrella Tree. John is a 
father and a feminist. He lives in Ottawa.



16

JUVENILE FICTION / Concepts / Date & Time
JUV009070
Full-color illustrations
10 x 10 / 32 pages
Ages 3 to 7 / Preschool to grade 2

Curriculum Connections
• Developing a sense of time (preschool and kindergarten)
• Language arts / reading
• Arts / drama

Hardcover / $18.95
978-1-77306-200-6

ebook
978-1-77306-201-3

ISBN: 978-1-77306-200-6

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 2 0 0 6

5 1 8 9 5

A funny, offbeat story about how 
disruptive change can be — even 
if it’s a holiday!

Early one morning, a strange visitor arrives — a visi-
tor whose name is Holiday. “I’ll be taking over for 
you today!” Holiday tells Monday. And before long, 
Holiday has met the other days, even Saturday and 
Sunday, who usually sleep all week.

With each introduction, Monday becomes more 
and more upset. She is used to starting the week, 
and she’d like to keep it that way. When Holiday 
announces how much fun he’s having, and that he’d 
like to stay, Wednesday and Friday admit that they are 
a little worried, too. Meanwhile, Thursday, Saturday 
and Sunday are completely smitten by this exciting 
new day.

Finally, Monday (with Wednesday and Friday in 
tow) asks Holiday to kindly pack his things and go. 
Then just in time, Tuesday comes up with a solution 
that will work for everyone.  

Natalie Nelson’s ingenious characterizations of 
the days of the week will delight readers young and 
old, as will her story that pokes fun at how set in our 
ways we can be and how we might instead choose 
to be open to change and embrace the unexpected.

Holiday!
Written and illustrated by Natalie Nelson

MAY | PICTURE BOOK



17

Also illustrated by Natalie Nelson

The King of the Birds
Written by Acree Graham Macam

Hardcover with jacket / $17.95
978-1-55498-851-8
ebook
978-1-55498-990-4

“The story and art are lighthearted and whimsical.” — Horn Book

“This quirky-but-true story is nothing short of charming.” — Booklist

“Readers with a taste for the quirky will flock to this tale.” — Kirkus Reviews

Natalie Nelson’s illustrations have appeared in many 
publications, including the New York Times and the 
Washington Post. She is the illustrator of The King of 
the Birds by Acree Graham Macam, A Storytelling of 
Ravens by Kyle Lukoff and How Emily Saved the Bridge: 
The Story of Emily Warren Roebling and the Building of the 
Brooklyn Bridge by Frieda Wishinsky. Holiday! is the 
first book she has written and illustrated. Natalie 
lives in Atlanta.



18

Rich wordplay and humor 
bring poetry to life in this story 
about Kilmer Watts, a former 
piano teacher who decides to 
investigate a new job at the poem 
factory.

Kilmer Watts makes his living teaching piano, but 
when automatic pianos arrive in town, he realizes he’s 
out of a job. He spots a Help Wanted sign at the poem 
factory and decides to investigate — he’s always been 
curious about how poems are made.

The foreman explains that machines and assembly 
lines create poetry these days. So Kilmer learns how to 
operate the “meter meter” and empty the “cliché bins.” 
He assembles a poem by picking out a rhyme scheme, 
sprinkling in some similes and adding alliteration.

But one day the machines malfunction, and there 
is a dramatic explosion at the poem factory. How will 
poetry ever survive?

Kyle Lukoff’s funny story, rich in wordplay, is 
complemented by Mark Hoffmann’s lively, quirky 
art. The backmatter includes definitions of poetic 
feet, types of poems (with illustrated examples) and 
a glossary of other terms. An author’s note explains 
the inspiration for the story.

JUVENILE FICTION / Humorous Stories
JUV019000
Full-color illustrations
7 x 10.5 / 44 pages
Ages 6 to 9 / Grades 1 to 4

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / poetry, reading

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-77306-132-0

ebook
978-1-77306-133-7

ISBN: 978-1-77306-132-0

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 3 2 0

5 1 8 9 5

Explosion at the Poem Factory
Written by Kyle Lukoff
Illustrated by Mark Hoffmann

APRIL | PICTURE BOOK



19

Also written by Kyle Lukoff

A Storytelling of Ravens
Illustrated by Natalie Nelson

Hardcover / $18.95
978-1-55498-912-6
ebook
978-1-55498-913-3

 “Offbeat nonsense humor of the highest order — not to be missed.”  
— Kirkus, starred review

 “A charming tribute to the quirkiness of collective nouns . . . puns and 
wordplay abound.” — Foreword, starred review

Mark Hoffmann is an artist, an author and illustra-
tor of children’s books, and an editorial illustrator. 
He also teaches illustration at Montserrat College of 
Art. Mark’s picture books include Fruit Bowl, which 
received a starred review from Publishers Weekly, You 
Can Read by Helaine Becker and Hawks Kettle, Puffins 
Wheel by Susan Vande Griek. He lives in southern 
New Hampshire with his family, two cats and a dog.

Kyle Lukoff has worked at the intersection of books 
and people for more than half his life, first as a book-
seller and later as a school librarian. His recent works 
include When Aidan Became a Brother, illustrated by 
Kaylani Juanita. Kyle’s first picture book, A Storytelling 
of Ravens, illustrated by Natalie Nelson, received two 
starred reviews. He lives in a Brooklyn apartment 
filled with books.



20

JUVENILE FICTION / Art
JUV003000
Full-color illustrations
10.25 x 8.625 / 44 pages
Ages 4 to 8 / Grades K to 3

Curriculum Connections
• Visual arts / abstract expressionism
• Language arts / biography

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-77306-140-5

ebook
978-1-77306-141-2

ISBN: 978-1-77306-140-5

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 4 0 5

5 1 8 9 5

A stunning story of abstract 
artist Agnes Martin’s childhood.

Agnes Martin was born on the Canadian prairies 
in the early twentieth century. In this imagining of 
her childhood, Agnes spends her days surrounded 
by wheat fields. Her grandfather encourages her to 
draw what she sees and feels around her: the straight 
horizon, the feeling of the sun, the movement of birds’ 
wings and the shapes she sees in the wheat.

One day, Agnes’s family moves to a house in a 
big city. The straight horizon and wheat fields are 
gone, but Agnes continues to draw what she sees 
and feels around her. No one except her grandfather 
understands what she is trying to capture — not her 
mother, who asks, “Where are you, Agnes?” when 
she sees her daughter engrossed in her drawing; nor 
her siblings, who think her art is ugly. Still, Agnes 
keeps trying to capture what she sees inside her mind.

Agnes Martin grew up to become a famous abstract 
expressionist artist. She was part of the abstract artist 
community in New York City for years before she 
moved to New Mexico, where she lived and worked for 
the rest of her life. Tessa McWatt has written a beauti-
ful story of Agnes’s childhood and how it might have 
shaped her adult work. Zuzanna Celej’s watercolors 
adeptly capture Agnes’s world, including hints of the 
grid paintings that she was later known for, against 
the backdrop of prairie and city landscapes.

Includes an author’s note and suggested further 
reading.

Where Are You, Agnes?
Written by Tessa McWatt
Illustrated by Zuzanna Celej

MAY | PICTURE BOOK



21

Also Available

The Art Room
Drawing and Painting with Emily Carr 
Written by Susan Vande Griek
Illustrated by Pascal Milelli 

Paperback / $9.95
978-1-77306-239-6
ebook
978-1-77306-371-3

CLA AMELIA FRANCES HOWARD-GIBBON ILLUSTRATOR’S AWARD

“A lushly illustrated picture book.” — Booklist 

Zuzanna Celej is an award-winning children’s book 
illustrator as well as an artist and painter. She has 
illustrated more than fifty children’s books, includ-
ing The Map of Good Memories by Fran Nuño, which 
won the New York City Big Book Award, and 
Inside My Imagination by Marta Arteaga, which won 
the Moonbeam Children’s Book Award for Best 
Illustrator. Originally from Poland, Zuzanna now 
lives in Barcelona.

Tessa McWatt is an acclaimed author whose work 
includes novels for adults and young people. She is the 
author of the forthcoming Shame on Me: An Anatomy of 
Race and Belonging, an analysis of the race debate from 
a personal perspective. She is also a librettist and 
professor of creative writing at the University of East 
Anglia. Where Are You, Agnes? is her first picture book.



22

JUVENILE FICTION / Bedtime & Dreams
JUV010000
Black-and-white illustrations
7.25 x 5.7087 / 64 pages
Ages 4 and up / Grades K and up

Curriculum Connections
• Social studies / identity
• Philosophy / existentialism
• Imaginative play

Hardcover / $18.95
978-1-77306-229-7

ebook
978-1-77306-230-3

ISBN: 978-1-77306-229-7

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 2 2 9 7

5 1 8 9 5

A boy ponders his place in the 
universe in this thoughtful story 
about the things that keep us up 
at night.

One night, a little boy goes to bed, but instead of sleep-
ing, he starts thinking all kinds of thoughts. Dangerous 
thoughts. Admirable thoughts. Questionable thoughts. 
Beautiful thoughts . . . until a very serious thought 
occurs to him. If Earth is just a tiny marble floating 
in space, and he is but one child among many living 
on this marble, what does his existence matter in the 
grand scheme of things?

Deceptively simple black-and-white drawings poi-
gnantly illustrate the boy’s journey as he considers 
this serious thought. This thought-provoking story by 
Estonian artist Jonas Taul will resonate with anyone 
who has ever been kept awake at night by life’s big 
questions.

A Serious Thought
Written and illustrated by Jonas Taul

APRIL | PICTURE BOOK



23

Also Available

What There Is Before There Is Anything There
Written and illustrated by Liniers
Translated by Elisa Amado

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-55498-385-8

 “Fear is the new fun, and Jon Klassen and Lemony Snicket’s The Dark has 
an impressive rival.” — Publishers Weekly, starred review

Jonas Taul is an Estonian-born artist who has studied 
audiovisual art and animation. His work has been 
exhibited in Estonia, and he is currently working on 
adapting one of his books into a short stop-motion 
animated film. Jonas lives in Tallinn, Estonia.



24

The inspiring story of Zheng Yi 
Sao, the real-life pirate queen who 
took control of her life — and the 
South China seas — in the early 
nineteenth century.

The most powerful pirate in history was a woman who 
was born into poverty in Guangzhou, China, in the 
late 1700s. When pirates attacked her town and the 
captain took a liking to her, she saw a way out. Zheng 
Yi Sao agreed to marry him only if she got an equal 
share of his business. When her husband died, she 
took command of the fleet.

Over the next decade, the pirate queen built a fleet 
of over 1,800 ships and 70,000 men. On land and 
sea, Zheng Yi Sao’s power rivaled that of the emperor 
himself. Time and again, her ships triumphed over 
the emperor’s ships.  

When she was ready to retire, Zheng Yi Sao sur-
rendered — on her own terms, of course. Even though 
there was a price on her head, she was able to negotiate 
her freedom, living in peace and prosperity for the 
rest of her days.

Zheng Yi Sao’s powerful story is told in lyrical 
prose by award-winning author Helaine Becker. Liz 
Wong’s colorful, engaging illustrations capture the 
courage and grit of this remarkable woman.

An author’s note provides historical context and 
outlines the challenges of researching a figure about 
whom little is known.

JUVENILE FICTION / Girls & Women
JUV014000
Full-color illustrations
6.5 x 8.875 / 36 pages 
Ages 6 to 9 / Grades 1 to 4

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / biography
• History / women in history, 19th-century China, pirates
• Social studies / feminism

Hardcover with jacket / $17.95
978-1-77306-124-5

ebook
978-1-77306-125-2

ISBN: 978-1-77306-124-5

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 2 4 5

5 1 7 9 5

Pirate Queen
A Story of Zheng Yi Sao
Written by Helaine Becker
Illustrated by Liz Wong

MARCH | PICTURE BOOK



25

Also Available

How Emily Saved the Bridge: The Story of Emily Warren 
Roebling and the Building of the Brooklyn Bridge 
Written by Frieda Wishinsky
Illustrated by Natalie Nelson 

Hardcover with jacket / $19.95
978-1-77306-104-7
ebook
978-1-77306-322-5

 “Wishinsky’s quippy dialogue and well-researched storytelling capture the passion and intelligence of 
the extraordinary Emily . . .” — Booklist, starred review

Liz Wong was born in Honolulu, Hawaii, where she 
spent her early childhood painting and clambering 
about in mango trees. Winning the first-place trophy 
in her elementary school poster contest encouraged 
her to pursue art instead of a sensible career in finance 
like the rest of her family. Liz currently resides in 
Edmonds, Washington, with her husband and son.

Helaine Becker is an award-winning author who 
has written over eighty books for children, including 
Counting on Katherine: How Katherine Johnson Saved Apollo 
13, illustrated by Dow Phumiruk. She is a two-time 
recipient of the Lane Anderson Award and a winner 
of the Silver Birch Award and the Bank Street College 
of Education Cook Prize. Helaine lives in Toronto.



26

JUVENILE FICTION / Humorous Stories
JUV019000
Full-color illustrations
7.25 x 8.5 / 44 pages
Ages 6 to 9 / Grades 1 to 4

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / reading
• Social studies / roles and relationships, families
• Health / interpersonal relationships, human development

Hardcover / $18.95
978-1-77306-178-8

ebook
978-1-77306-179-5

ISBN: 978-1-77306-178-8

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 7 8 8

5 1 8 9 5

In this hilarious and charming 
story, a boy wishes his dad had 
a regular job instead of being 
Happy the Clown.

The boy in this story never wants to go to his friends’ 
birthday parties, because Happy the Clown is always 
there. And Happy is . . . his dad.

He wishes his dad had a regular job, like all the 
other kids’ parents. He didn’t mind his dad being 
a clown when he was a little kid, but now it’s just 
embarrassing. And even worse, since business is slow, 
his dad has put a sign on the front lawn advertising 
his clown services!

But one night at dinner Dad announces that he’s 
going back to his old job of being a lawyer. “You were 
a lawyer?” the boy asks, incredulous.

Now his dad wears a suit and tie to work, the 
family can buy a new car, his mom can take piano 
lessons, and he can have a skateboard and cellphone.

But something feels different. The boy wonders if 
his dad misses being a clown. Or is he the one who 
misses Happy?

With bittersweet humor, Cary Fagan brings us 
a story about a boy’s growing consciousness and a 
father’s realization that he can be himself.

Son of Happy
Written by Cary Fagan
Illustrated by Milan Pavlović

MAY | EARLY READER



27

Also illustrated by Milan Pavlovic

Seamus’s Short Story
Written by Heather Hartt-Sussman

Hardcover with jacket / $16.95
978-1-55498-793-1
ebook
978-1-55498-792-4

 “A clever and very funny picture book about living life on one’s own 
terms.” — School Library Journal, starred review

Milan Pavlovic’s highly acclaimed books include Moon 
Wishes by Guy and Patricia Storms, Seamus’s Short 
Story by Heather Hartt-Sussman and The Snuggly by 
Glen Huser. Milan teaches visual communication and 
illustration at OCAD University and Seneca College. 
He lives in Toronto with his family.

Cary Fagan is an award-winning author of books for 
children and adults. He has won the Vicky Metcalf 
Award for Children’s Literature, the Jewish Book 
Award, the IODE Jean Throop Book Award and the 
Marilyn Baillie Picture Book Award, among others. 
His recent books include The Hollow under the Tree and 
Oy, Feh, So?, illustrated by Gary Clement. Cary lives 
with his family in Toronto.



28

JUVENILE FICTION / Poetry
JUV070000
19 full-color illustrations
5.5 x 8.5 / 64 pages
Ages 6 to 9 / Grades 1 to 4

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / poetry
• Social studies / community, neighborhoods
• Health / friendship, empathy

Hardcover with jacket / $16.95
978-1-77306-216-7

ebook
978-1-77306-217-4

ISBN: 978-1-77306-216-7

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 2 1 6 7

5 1 6 9 5

This delightful story in verse 
follows the adventures of a 
brother and sister around the 
neighborhood, and especially at 
the corner grocery store!

Race you to our corner grocery store!
Stanstones’ corner store is the heart of the neigh-

borhood for a brother and sister. They help to close 
the store every Saturday and save the pennies they 
earn to buy candy. The store is the setting of many 
adventures, where they spend a memorably spooky 
Halloween, play tricks on Mr. and Mrs. Stanstones, 
and form a search party to find Toby the store cat 
when he goes missing. 

What will happen to their beloved corner store 
when a brand-new supermarket opens up in town?

Full of humor and playful language, this story 
in verse is a sweetly nostalgic celebration of a time 
when children had more freedom and a mom-and-
pop corner store might be the center of a kid’s world. 
Loosely based on Robert Heidbreder’s childhood, this 
follow-up to Rooster Summer can be read as a sequel 
or a stand-alone story. Chelsea O’Byrne’s vibrant 
illustrations bring the corner store and its colorful 
cast of characters to life.

Our Corner Store
Written by Robert Heidbreder
Illustrated by Chelsea O’Byrne

APRIL | JUVENILE FICTION 



29

Also written by Robert Heidbreder

Rooster Summer
Illustrated by Madeline Kloepper

Hardcover with jacket / $16.95
978-1-55498-931-7
ebook
978-1-55498-932-4

“[T]houghtful readers will respond to the wordplay as well as to the 
characterization of both humans and animals . . . Charming.”  
— Kirkus Reviews

Chelsea O’Byrne is a freelance illustrator and art 
instructor based in Vancouver. She graduated from 
Emily Carr University with a BFA in illustration. She 
has also illustrated Hello, Crow! by Candace Savage 
and Marisa and the Mountains by George M. Johnson.

Robert Heidbreder is an award-winning children’s 
poet and author. His many books include Song for a 
Summer Night, illustrated by Qin Leng, and Rooster 
Summer, illustrated by Madeline Kloepper. Robert 
spent thirty years as a primary school teacher and 
has won the Prime Minister’s Award for Teaching 
Excellence. He lives in Vancouver and continues to 
give many school and festival presentations.



30

JUVENILE NONFICTION / Science & Nature / 
Trees & Forests
JNF037040
Full-color illustrations
8.75 x 10.625 / 40 pages
Ages 8 to 12 / Grades 3 to 7

Curriculum Connections
• Science / urban forestry, urban ecology, forest ecology
• History / urban history
• Social studies / community, responsibility

Hardcover with jacket / $19.95
978-1-77306-142-9

ebook
978-1-77306-143-6

ISBN: 978-1-77306-142-9

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 1 4 2 9

5 1 9 9 5

This beautiful book of narrative 
non-fiction looks at the urban 
forest and dives into the question 
of how we can live in harmony 
with city trees.

The first book in the ThinkCities series looks at the 
vital question of how we can nurture the urban forest. 
It begins with a bird’s-eye view of a shady tree canopy, 
swoops down to the street where a tree is planted, 
digs deep into the soil where its root system lies, then 
moves up through its trunk, back into the branches 
and leaves.

Along the way, we explore the problems that city 
trees face, such as concrete and poor soil; the history 
of trees in cities, including the devastating effects 
of Dutch Elm disease; and the strategies of urban 
foresters to create a healthy environment. We also 
consider the benefits of city trees, from fighting cli-
mate change and pollution to providing beauty and 
shade to improving our health and connections to one 
another. As city populations grow and the climate 
changes, caring for the urban forest has become more 
important than ever. Includes a glossary and a list of 
activities to help the urban forest.

The ThinkCities series is inspired by the urgency 
for new approaches to city life as a result of climate 
change, population growth and increased density. It 
highlights the challenges and risks cities face, but 
also offers hope for building resilience, sustainability 
and quality of life as young people act as advocates 
for themselves and their communities.

A Forest in the City
Written by Andrea Curtis
Illustrated by Pierre Pratt

APRIL | JUVENILE NON-FICTION

ThinkCities



31

Also Available

The Triumphant Tale of the House Sparrow
Written and illustrated by Jan Thornhill 

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-77306-006-4
ebook
978-1-77306-007-1

SCHOOL LIBRARY JOURNAL BEST BOOKS
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY BEST BOOKS FOR KIDS 

 “Superbly designed nonfiction with a powerful environmental message.” 
— Kirkus, starred review

 “[Thornhill’s] engaging and informative avian history bestows worth upon the sparrow’s feathery back, 
recasting it from villain to valuable ally.” — Booklist, starred review

Pierre Pratt is the award-winning illustrator of more 
than seventy books for children. He has won the 
Golden Apple and Plaque at the Biennial of Illustration 
in Bratislava, the UNICEF Prize in Bologna and a 
Totem at the Montreuil Salon du Livre in France. 
Other awards include the TD Canadian Children’s 
Literature Award and the Governor General’s Literary 
Award (Illustration) won three times. Pierre divides 
his time between Montreal and Lisbon.

Andrea Curtis is an author of books for children 
and adults. Her children’s non-fiction titles include 
Eat This!, which received starred reviews from Kirkus 
and School Library Journal, and What’s for Lunch?, 
named to VOYA’s Honor list. She has also written 
the young-adult novel Big Water and has won a number 
of National Magazine Awards. Andrea lives with her 
family in Toronto.



32

JUVENILE FICTION / Girls & Women
JUV014000
Full-color illustrations
6.75 x 8.25 / 120 pages
Ages 9 to 12 / Grades 4 to 7

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / novel study
• History / women’s history
• Arts / art history, drawing, painting, sculpting

Hardcover / $18.95
978-1-77306-260-0

ebook
978-1-77306-261-7

ISBN-13: 978-1-77306-260-0

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 2 6 0 0

5 1 8 9 5

A prize-winning illustrated 
novel in verse about a young girl 
who dreams of being an artist, 
inspired by the life of Swedish 
artist Berta Hansson.

What do you do when it feels impossible to live up to 
everything expected of you? When the only person 
who understands you disappears? When you are young 
and long for something that seems out of reach?

Berta dreams of being an artist, but as a girl grow-
ing up in a small Swedish farming village in the 1920s, 
she has little hope. She finds solace in nature, and in 
drawing and shaping birds from clay for her mother, 
the only person who seems to truly understand her. 
When her mother succumbs to tuberculosis, Berta 
feels alone, in despair and even more burdened by 
all the work on the farm. Can she find the courage 
to defy her father and the social conventions of her 
time, and fly free?

This beautifully illustrated novel in verse, inspired 
by the paintings, letters and diaries of Swedish artist 
Berta Hansson (1910-1994), is a universal story of 
grief, longing and following your dreams. Includes an 
afterword by journalist Alexandra Sundqvist.

“A beautiful, vital children’s book.” — August 
Prize Jury

The Bird in Me Flies
Written and illustrated by Sara Lundberg
Translated by B. J. Epstein

MAY | JUVENILE FICTION



33

Also Available

Your Turn, Adrian
Written by Helena Öberg
Illustrated by Kristin Lidström
Translated by Eva Apelqvist

Hardcover / $18.95
978-1-77306-149-8
ebook
978-1-77306-316-4

 “The minimal text and particular plot twists will garner appreciation from 
struggling readers; endearing characters and a fresh design will attract many 
more.” — Kirkus, starred review

“[An] affecting and sensitively told story.” — Horn Book

B. J. Epstein is a writer, editor and translator. She 
is also a Senior Lecturer in the School of Literature, 
Drama and Creative Writing at the University of 
East Anglia. A native of Chicago, she now makes 
her home in Norwich, UK.

Sara Lundberg studied at McDaniel College in 
Westminster, Maryland, and at the Royal Academy 
of Fine Arts in Stockholm. She was a painter before 
she began to focus on picture books. She won the 
August Prize, Sweden’s highest literary honor, for the 
original edition of this book, among other awards. 
Sara lives in Stockholm, Sweden.



34

MAY | PICTURE BOOK 
Books in  
Spanish

JUVENILE FICTION / People & Places / United 
States / Hispanic & Latino
JUV011030
Full-color illustrations
9.75 x 8.75 / 32 pages
Ages 4 to 8 / Grades K to 3

Curriculum Connections
•  Social studies / identity, family and community  

traditions, immigration
• Health / interpersonal skills
• Music / singing
• Language arts / Spanish language, songs

Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-77306-392-8

ebook
978-1-77306-393-5

ISBN: 978-1-77306-392-8

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 3 9 2 8

5 1 8 9 5

Mi amiga explores the meaning 
of friendship in the life of an 
immigrant child. 

The girl in this story has recently moved with her 
family from Mexico to Brooklyn. On the very first 
day at her new school, she meets a girl who makes 
her feel understood and whom she understands. A 
true friend. But when she invites her friend over for 
dinner with her family, she suddenly feels that her 
friend is uncomfortable. Maybe for her, their food 
is weird. Maybe even worse, their favorite song — a 
classic of longing and homesickness — puts her off. 
Something shifts, and she no longer feels safe at all. 
What will it be like tomorrow at school? 

Elisa Amado is a Guatemalan-born author and trans-
lator. Her books have been on the Américas Award 
Commended List and on USBBY’s Outstanding 
International Books List. She lives in Toronto.

Alfonso Ruano is the illustrator of The Composition 
by Antonio Skármeta, winner of the Jane Addams 
Children’s Book Award and the UNESCO Tolerance 
Award, and Somos como las nubes / We Are Like the Clouds 
by Jorge Argueta. He lives in Madrid.

Also Available in English

My Friend
Hardcover with jacket / $18.95
978-1-55498-939-3

Mi amiga
Written by Elisa Amado
Illustrated by Alfonso Ruano
Translated by Elena Iribarren



35

OCTOBER 2019 | JUVENILE FICTION 
Books in  
SpanishCaravana al Norte

La larga caminata de Misael
Written by Jorge Argueta
Illustrated by Manuel Monroy

JUVENILE FICTION / Social Themes / Emigration 
& Immigration
JUV039250
15 black-and-white illustrations 
5.5 x 8.5 / 112 pages 
Ages 9 and up / Grades 4 and up

Curriculum Connections
• Social studies / migration, refugees, human rights
• Language arts / poetry, novel in verse

978-1-77306-332-4
Hardcover with jacket / $16.95

978-1-77306-333-1
ebook

ISBN: 978-1-77306-332-4

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 3 3 2 4

5 1 6 9 5

A poetic account of a boy 
traveling in a caravan from 
El Salvador to the US border 
— an urgent, timely, eloquent 
narrative.

This novel in verse is a powerful first-person account 
of Misael Martínez, a Salvadoran boy whose family 
joins the caravan heading north to the United States. 
They are terribly sad to leave home, even though there 
are many urgent reasons to do so. They walk and bus 
more than 2,500 miles, finding hardship but also 
kindness along the way. 

Jorge Argueta is an award-winning author of picture 
books and poetry for young children. His picture book 
Somos como las nubes / We Are Like the Clouds, illustrated 
by Alfonso Ruano, won the Lee Bennett Hopkins 
Poetry Award, was a Malka Penn Award for Human 
Rights in Children’s Literature honor book and an 
ALA Notable book. He divides his time between San 
Francisco and El Salvador.

Manuel Monroy is one of Mexico’s most celebrated 
illustrators. He has won the A la Orilla del Viento 
Prize and the Noma Concours Encouragement Prize. 
His books include Rooster / Gallo by Jorge Luján, and 
What Are You Doing? and Why Are You Doing That?, both 
written by Elisa Amado. He lives in Mexico City. 

Also Available in English

Caravan to the North
Misael’s Long Walk
Hardcover with jacket / $16.95 / 978-1-77306-329-4



36

JUVENILE FICTION / Science & Nature /  
Environment
JUV029010
5 x 7.75 / 224 pages
Ages 9 to 12 / Grades 4 to 7

Curriculum Connections
• Science / environment, ecology, climate change
• Social studies / community, values, work
• Health / interpersonal relationships, safety

Trade paperback / $12.95
978-1-77306-418-5

ebook
978-1-77306-214-3

ISBN: 978-1-77306-418-5

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 4 1 8 5

5 1 2 9 5

A story about family, loyalty, 
kindness and bravery, set against 
an all-too-possible future where 
climate change has forever 
changed the way we live.

In a world where real bees are extinct, the quickest, 
bravest kids climb the fruit trees and pollinate the 
flowers by hand. Peony lives with her sister, Magnolia, 
and her grandfather on a fruit farm in Australia. All 
Peony really wants is to be a bee. Even though she is 
only nine — and bees must be ten — Peony already 
knows all there is to know about being a bee and she 
is determined to achieve her dream.

Life on the farm is a scrabble, but there is enough 
to eat and a place to sleep, and there is love. Then 
Peony’s mother arrives to take her away from every-
thing she has ever known. Peony is taken to the city 
to work for a wealthy family. Will Peony’s grit and 
quick thinking be enough to keep her safe?

How to Bee is a beautiful and fierce novel. The voice 
of Peony will stay with readers long after the last page.

How to Bee
Written by Bren MacDibble

MARCH | MIDDLE-GRADE FICTION 



37

Also Available

Book Uncle and Me
Written by Uma Krishnaswami

Trade paperback / $8.95
978-1-55498-809-9
ebook
978-1-55498-810-5

COOPERATIVE CHILDREN’S BOOK CENTER CHOICES LIST
NPR’S GUIDE TO GREAT READS
INTERNATIONAL LITERACY ASSOCIATION SOCIAL JUSTICE LITERATURE AWARD
BANK STREET COLLEGE OF EDUCATION BEST CHILDREN’S BOOKS OF THE YEAR
USBBY’S OUTSTANDING INTERNATIONAL BOOKS LIST

I take a deep breath and go back to looking for pests. Kids are the best at pest catching, small hands, 
good eyes, fast and good at climbing. Me and Mags with our five chooks, we’re a good team. The 
chooks keep us fed with eggs, all from the pests we feed them. I dunno how people fed chooks from 
before when they poisoned the pests. 

The farm’s full of circles. Bees, flowers, fruit. Pests, chooks, eggs. People, bees, flowers, fruit, pests, 
chooks, eggs, people . . . all overlapping circles. I don’t understand how it went before the famine. 
Poison? That’s like cutting the circles right through the middle. The circle can’t go nowhere but a dead 
end. No wonder the little bees stopped working and left us to starve. 

When the sun gets low, Mags and me follow the chooks home to our shed. Gramps has scavenged 
apricots from the pulp bin, cut off the bad bits and has some apricot slices waiting for us. 

All the good fruit goes to the Urbs in the city, but they won’t take fruit with marks on it. So as soon 
as the fruit appears, adults put paper bags around the fruit while it grows, to keep off the birds and 
pests and flies. Apples cost loads, so none of us farm kids ever had a whole apple to ourselves. Just bits 
from the pulp bin on its way to be apple juice. Fruit is my favorite thing in the whole world. 

Bren MacDibble was raised on farms all over New 
Zealand, so she is an expert about being a kid on the 
land. How to Bee — her first novel for young readers 
— won the Children’s Book Council Book of the 
Year Award for Younger Readers, the New South 
Wales Premier’s Literary Award Patricia Wrightson 
Prize for Children’s Literature and the New Zealand 
Book Awards Wright Family Foundation Esther Glen 
Award for Junior Fiction.

Excerpt



38

JUVENILE FICTION / Short Stories
JUV038000
5 x 7.5 / 248 pages
Ages 9 to 12 / Grades 4 to 7

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / short stories

Hardcover with jacket
978-1-77306-047-7 / $16.95 US / $18.95 CDN

ebook
978-1-77306-048-4

ISBN: 978-1-77306-047-7

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 0 4 7 7

5 1 6 9 5

An insightful and funny new 
collection of short stories from 
award-winning author Tim 
Wynne-Jones.

In “War at the Snow White Motel,” Rex and his 
family are vacationing in Vermont. A thoughtless act 
launches him into war with an older teenager at their 
motel, but a much bigger conflict — the Vietnam 
War — looms large on the horizon.

Ant wants to join the #FridaysForFuture  
movement — and impressing the new girl at school 
is only one good reason why. Joseph and Danny are 
determined to right an old wrong, no matter the con-
sequences. Michel takes a road trip to spot a rare bird, 
and along the way learns what his father is really afraid 
of. Robin has to battle her anxiety when her great-
grandfather sends her in search of an old stuffed toy 
with a storied past. Walker is home for the summer, 
in time to help his little sister expose a local company’s 
dubious environmental practices. A boy can’t figure 
out why the class bully won’t leave him alone — it’s 
not anything he could have foreseen.

Tim Wynne-Jones brilliantly captures pivotal 
moments small and large as these characters fight 
for understanding, courage and a better future. This 
new collection features six brand-new stories and 
three that have been previously published.

War at the Snow White Motel 
and Other Stories
Written by Tim Wynne-Jones

MAY | MIDDLE-GRADE FICTION



39

Also Available

Sit
Written by Deborah Ellis 

Trade paperback / $9.95
978-1-77306-110-8
ebook
978-1-77306-087-3

 “Beautifully wrought, the collection will appeal to thoughtful readers 
who appreciate Ellis’ other globally-aware works.” — Booklist, starred review

“[Her] thought-provoking collection should spark wide-ranging discussions 
about choice and injustice.” — Publishers Weekly

Poison or not, alligators or not, I’m hot and I want into that pool. I head straight for the diving board, 
take as big a bounce as I can off the end and cannonball into the water.

Splash!
I drift down into the blue coolness, my eyes wide open. Glug, glug, glug. There is only watery sun-

light down here, as if the sun was a big yellow china ball that someone smashed into little shards and 
sprinkled on the blue tile floor. My goggles aren’t on tight enough and water seeps inside, so with a 
little kick off the bottom I drift to the surface.

“Hey, you!”
A voice booms above me. I grab the lip of the pool. I also grab a mouthful of water, which makes 

me cough and cough. There is a large pair of hairy feet planted right beside my hand. My vision is all 
swimmy as I look up through goggles full of water — way up, past a pair of Superman legs, a pair of 
yellow bathing trunks with palm trees on them, a chest big enough to pitch a tent on — to a face glar-
ing down at me as if I am a toad and the only thing stopping him from squashing me is that he doesn’t 
have his toad-squashing boots on. Then I see the comic book in his hand. It’s sopping wet.

Tim Wynne-Jones is one of Canada’s foremost writ-
ers for children. The author of over thirty-five books, 
he is a two-time winner of the Governor General’s 
Award, as well as a two-time winner of the Boston 
Globe–Horn Book Award and of the Arthur Ellis 
Award. Recently, he wrote the young-adult novel The 
Ruinous Sweep, which earned three starred reviews. Tim 
is also the recipient of the Edgar Award and the Vicky 
Metcalf Award for a Body of Work. In 2012, he was 
made an Officer of the Order of Canada. He lives in 
Perth, Ontario.

Excerpt



40

JUVENILE FICTION / Social Themes / Friendship
JUV039060
5 x 7.5 / 80 pages
Ages 8 to 11 / Grades 3 to 6

Curriculum Connections
• Language arts / novel study, independent reading 

Trade paperback / $8.95
978-1-77306-378-2

ebook
978-1-55498-906-5

ISBN: 978-1-77306-378-2

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 3 7 8 2

5 0 8 9 5

Who will be brave enough to 
make friends with the boy named 
Queen?

When a new boy comes to grade five and tells every-
one his name is Queen, Evelyn, who is an only child 
with a strict upbringing, is both aghast and fascinated. 
Queen wears shiny gym shorts and wants to organize 
a chess/environment club. His father plays weird loud 
music and has tattoos. 

How will the class react to Queen? How will 
Evelyn?

Sara Cassidy is a journalist and editor and the author 
of fourteen books for young readers. Recently, Sara 
created the wordless graphic novel Helen’s Birds, illus-
trated by Sophie Casson. She has also won a National 
Magazine Award (Gold) for a piece in Today’s Parent. 
She lives in Victoria, British Columbia. 

 “A small, eloquent book with a powerful 
message.” — Kirkus, starred review

“This is a book of gentle nudges that could 
open some minds as well as some possibility for 
discussion.” — Bulletin of the Center for Children’s Books

A Boy Named Queen
Written by Sara Cassidy

MARCH | MIDDLE-GRADE FICTION
New in  

Paperback



41

MARCH | MIDDLE-GRADE GRAPHIC NOVEL 
New in  

PaperbackA Year Without Mom
Written and illustrated by Dasha Tolstikova

JUVENILE FICTION / Comics & Graphic Novels / 
General
JUV008000
Full-color illustrations
6.5 x 8.5 / 168 pages
Ages 10 to 14 / Grades 5 to 9

Curriculum Connections
•  Social studies / heritage and identity, people and  

environments
• Health / interpersonal skills

Trade paperback / $16.95
978-1-77306-379-9

ebook
978-1-55498-693-4

ISBN: 978-1-77306-379-9

9 7 8 1 7 7 3 0 6 3 7 9 9

5 1 6 9 5

Dasha Tolstikova’s acclaimed 
graphic novel A Year Without 
Mom follows twelve-year-old 
Dasha through a year full of 
turmoil after her mother leaves 
for America.

It is the early 1990s in Moscow, and political change 
is in the air. But Dasha is more worried about her own 
challenges as she negotiates family, friendships and 
school without her mother. Just as she begins to find 
her own feet, she learns that she is to join her mother 
in America — a place that seems impossibly far from 
everything and everyone she loves.

Dasha Tolstikova’s illustrations have appeared in the 
New York Times, the Wall Street Journal and the New 
Yorker. Her children’s books include Friend or Foe? by 
John Sobol and Violet and the Woof  by Rebecca Grabill. 
She lives in Brooklyn.

 “[An] accessible, truthful, and relatable record 
for readers of a different generation.” — Horn Book, 
starred review

 “Deceptively simple, but with great narrative 
sophistication.” — Kirkus, starred review

 “An absorbing graphic memoir.” — Publishers 
Weekly, starred review

 “A lovely portrayal.” — School Library Journal, 
starred review



42

JUNE 2019 | FICTION From  
House of  

Anansi Press

FICTION / Short Stories (Single author)
FIC029000
5.25 x 8 / 272 pages
Ages 16 and up

Trade paperback / $16.95 US / $19.95 CDN
978-1-4870-0534-4

ebook
978-1-48700-535-1

ISBN: 978-1-4870-0534-4

9 7 8 1 4 8 7 0 0 5 3 4 4

5 1 6 9 5

A rich and unforgettable 
portrait of growing up between 
worlds, told through twelve 
interconnected short stories set 
in Toronto’s “Little Jamaica” 
neighborhood.

Kara Davis is a girl caught in the middle — of her 
Canadian nationality and her desire to be a “true” 
Jamaican, of her mother and grandmother’s rages 
and life lessons, of having to avoid being thought of 
as too “faas” or too “quiet” or too “bold” or too “soft.” 

Set in “Little Jamaica,” Toronto’s Eglinton West 
neighborhood, Kara moves from girlhood to the 
threshold of adulthood, from elementary school to 
high school graduation, in these twelve interconnected 
stories. In her brilliantly incisive debut, Zalika Reid-
Benta artfully depicts the tensions between mothers 
and daughters, second-generation Canadians and first-
generation cultural expectations, and Black identity 
and predominately white society. 

Zalika Reid-Benta received an MFA in fiction from 
Columbia University and is an alumna of the Banff 
Writing Studio. She is currently working on a young-
adult fantasy novel drawing inspiration from Jamaican 
folklore and Akan spirituality. Zalika lives in Toronto.

Frying Plantain
Written by Zalika Reid-Benta



INDEX

43

Amado, Elisa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34

Apelqvist, Eva   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33

Argueta, Jorge   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35

Art Room, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21

At the Pond . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Baldacchino, Christine   .  .  .  . 4, 5

Becker, Helaine   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24

Better Tree Fort, A . . . . . . . . . . .13

Bird in Me Flies, The  . . . . . . . .32

Bitter and Sweet . . . . . . . . . . . . .11

Book Uncle and Me . . . . . . . . . .37

Born . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

Boy Named Queen, A . . . . . . . . .40

Brooker, Kyrsten  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11

Caravan to the North  . . . . . . . . .35

Caravana al Norte . . . . . . . . . . .35

Cassidy, Sara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 40

Celej, Zuzanna  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Curtis, Andrea   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30

Derby, Cindy   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14

Ellis, Deborah  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 39

Epstein, B . J .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32

Explosion at the Poem Factory . . .18

Fagan, Cary  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26

Feder, Sandra V .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11

Forest in the City, A . . . . . . . . . .30

Friend or Foe? . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

Friends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Friesen, Angnakuluk  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Friesen, Ippiksaut  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Frying Plantain . . . . . . . . . . . . .42

Gibbon, Rebecca   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

Hartt-Sussmann, Heather   .  .  . 27

Heidbreder, Robert  .  .  .  .  . 28, 29

Hodge, Deborah  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8, 9

Hoffmann, Mark  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18

Holiday! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16

Homesick Club, The . . . . . . . . . .10

How Emily Saved the Bridge . . . .25

How to Bee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

Hrab, Naseem   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12

Kerrin, Jessica Scott  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13

King of the Birds, The  . . . . . . . .17

Kisimi Taimaippaktut  
Angirrarijarani . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Kloepper, Madeline  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 29

Krishnaswami, Uma   .  .  .  .  .  .  . 37

Kusugak, Jean  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Kyak, Martha  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Iribarren, Elena   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34

Landry, Barbara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Leng, Qin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13

Lidström, Kristin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33

Liniers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23

Lukoff, Kyle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18, 19

Lundberg, Sara  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32

Macam, Acree Graham  .  .  .  .  . 17

MacDibble, Bren  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 36

Malenfant, Isabelle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

Martinez, Libby   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

McWatt, Tessa  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Mi amiga  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34

Milelli, Pascal  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Mok, Carmen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Monroy, Manuel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35

Morris Micklewhite and  
the Tangerine Dress  . . . . . . . . . . .5
My Friend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34

Nelson, Natalie  .  .  .16, 17, 19, 25

O’Byrne, Chelsea   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28

Öberg, Helena   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33

Only in My Hometown . . . . . . . . .7
Our Corner Store . . . . . . . . . . . .28

Pavlovic, Milan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 26, 27

Pirate Queen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24

Pratt, Pierre  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30

Reczuch, Karen   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8, 9

Reid-Benta, Zalika   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 42

Rooster Summer . . . . . . . . . . . . .29

Ruano, Alfonso  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34

Seamus’s Short Story  . . . . . . . . .27

Serious Thought, A  . . . . . . . . . .22

Sit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39

Sobol, John  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14, 15

Son of Happy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26

Storytelling of Ravens, A . . . . . . .19

Taul, Jonas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22

Thornhill, Jan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 31

Tolstikova, Dasha  .  .  .  .  .  . 15, 41

Triumphant Tale of the House  
Sparrow, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31

Valério, Geraldo   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

Vande Griek, Susan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21

Violet Shrink . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Viva, Frank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12

War at the Snow White Motel 

and Other Stories . . . . . . . . . . . .38

Weekend Dad  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

West Coast Wild . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
West Coast Wild Babies . . . . . . . .8
What There Is Before There  
Is Anything There . . . . . . . . . . . .23

Where Are You, Agnes? . . . . . . . .20

Wishinsky, Frieda  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25

Wong, Liz  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24

Wynne-Jones, Tim   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 38

Year Without Mom, A . . . . . . . .41

Your Turn, Adrian . . . . . . . . . . .33

ᓇᑦᑎᖅ nattiq and the Land  
of Statues . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6



Groundwood Books 
128 Sterling Road, Lower Level
Toronto, ON M6R 2B7 
www.groundwoodbooks.com 

Sales

Karen Brochu, VP Sales and Marketing
416-363-4343, ext. 243
kbrochu@groundwoodbooks.com

Jessey Glibbery, National Accounts Manager
416-363-4343, ext. 233
jglibbery@groundwoodbooks.com

Natassja Barry, Sales Associate, Canada
416-363-4343, ext. 234
nbarry@groundwoodbooks.com

Katherine Kakoutis, Sales Assistant, US
416-363-4343, ext. 248
kkakoutis@groundwoodbooks.com

Mariana Linares
International Sales and Rights Assistant
416-363-4343, ext. 230
mariana@anansi.ca

Marketing 

Fred Horler, Institutional Marketing Director 
416-363-4343, ext. 228 
fhorler@groundwoodbooks.com 

Laura Chapnick, Trade Marketing Director
416-363-4343, ext. 242
lchapnick@groundwoodbooks.com

Cindy Ma, Senior Publicist
416-363-4343, ext. 250
cma@groundwoodbooks.com

Zoe Kelsey, Marketing Assistant
416-363-4343, ext. 258
zkelsey@groundwoodbooks.com

Paige Lindsay, Bookshop Associate
416-363-4343, ext. 255
paige@anansi.ca

Foreign and Subsidiary Rights,  
Co-editions and Licensing 

Sonya Lalli, Rights Manager
416-363-4343, ext. 251
slalli@groundwoodbooks.com

Erica Mojzes, Rights Associate
416-363-4343, ext. 237
emojzes@groundwoodbooks.com

Fulfillment and Distribution — 
Canada 
University of Toronto Press
Distribution Division
5201 Dufferin Street
Toronto, ON M3H 5T8
416-667-7791
Toll Free: 1-800-565-9523
Fax: 416-667-7832
Toll Free: 1-800-221-9985
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
SAN #1151134

Sales Representatives

British Columbia / Alberta / Yukon / 
Nunavut

Ampersand, Inc.
2440 Viking Way
Richmond, BC V6V 1N2
604-448-7111
Toll-free: 800-561-8583
Fax: 604-448-7118
Toll-free fax: 888-323-7118

Ali Hewitt
604-448-7166
alih@ampersandinc.ca

Dani Farmer
604-448-7168
danif@ampersandinc.ca

Jessica Price
604-448-7170
jessicap@ampersandinc.ca

Pavan Ranu
604-448-7165
pavanr@ampersandinc.ca

Vancouver Island

Ampersand, Inc.
Dani Farmer
604-448-7168
danif@ampersandinc.ca

Alberta / Manitoba / Saskatchewan / 
Northwest Territories 

Ampersand, Inc.
Jessica Price
604-448-7170
jessicap@ampersandinc.ca

Atlantic Canada

Ampersand, Inc.
Kris Hykel
Tel: 416-703-0666  Ext. 127
Toll-free 866-736-5620
Fax: 416-703-4745 
Email: krish@ampersandinc.ca

Ontario / Quebec

Martin and Associates Sales Agency
Michael Martin and Margot Stokreef 
416-769-3947 
Toll Free: 1-866-225-3439 
Fax: 416-769-5967 
michael@martinsalesagency.ca
margot@martinsalesagency.ca

Bronte Germain
613-897-0076
bronte@martinsalesagency.ca

Fulfillment and Distribution — 
USA

Distributed by Publishers Group West,  
an Ingram Brand

How to Order

Independent and Gift / Specialty Accounts

Submit orders to your sales representative via 
IPS Cart on iPage
Email: ips@ingramcontent.com
Phone: 866-400-5351   
Fax: 800-838-1149
IPS SAN: 6318630
Returns:
Ingram Publisher Services
1210 Ingram Drive
Chambersburg, TN 17202

National Accounts

Please contact your PGW sales rep or 
Customer Service
ipsJacksonorders@ingramcontent.com
800-343-4499
Returns:
IPS Jackson
193 Edwards Drive
Jackson, TN 38301
Returns must include a packing list with  
full title and ISBN for each shipment.

General Inquiries

ips@ingramcontent.com
866-400-5351

General Gift and Specialty Inquiries

gift.sales@ingramcontent.com

New Accounts

newaccounts@ingramcontent.com

Exam and Desk Copy Requests

https://houseofanansi.com/pages/ 
desk-copy-policy

Pricing Information
• All prices quoted for Canada are  

in Canadian dollars.
• All prices quoted for the United 

States are in American dollars.
• All prices, publication dates and 

other details were correct at time 
of printing but are subject to 
change without notice.

The Groundwood International 
Standard Book Number prefixes 
are 978-0-88899, 978-1-55498 and 
978-1-77306.
Groundwood Books is owned by 
House of Anansi Press.



 “A dazzling romp celebrating childhood 
and imagination.” — Booklist,  starred review

“A real winner that’s as delightful as it  
is constructive.” — Kirkus Reviews

Cover illustration by Rebecca Gibbon

With the participation of the Government of Canada
Avec la participation du gouvernement du Canada

Groundwood Books respectfully acknowledges that the land on which we operate is 
the traditional territory of many nations, including the Mississaugas of the Credit, the 
Anishnabeg, the Chippewa, the Haudenosaunee and the Wendat peoples.

We gratefully acknowledge for their financial support of our publishing program the 
Canada Council for the Arts, the Ontario Arts Council and the Government of Canada.

 “A brief but powerful novel in  
verse.” — Booklist, starred review

“[A] wrenching account of the  
humanitarian crisis taking place  
in Central America and at the  
U.S. border.” — Kirkus Reviews



Groundwood Books
House of Anansi Press

groundwoodbooks.com

The Crow Stories Trilogy

 “A restrained text fuses  
with visually arresting and 
enigmatic interactions to 
open a welcoming space for 
contemplation.” — Kirkus,  
starred review

“Bewitching . . .”  
— New York Times

“[A] stunning book.”  
— School Library Journal

Book three in  
the Crow Stories trilogy  

coming soon.

Also available

Groundwood  
Books

Spring 2020




